
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur  
Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021)  

SEMESTER: I, III & V  (UG), I & III (PG) 

Department of Political Science 

Sub : Political Science               Name of Asst. Professor : Dr.Mahadev Gavhane 
 

Sr. No. Class Sem. Paper Course Code Marks Credit 

1 B.A. I I Political Concepts –I U-POS-121 75 3 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 
Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021) 

B.A. First Year  Sem : I 

Political Concepts –I 
Summary of Lesson Plan: 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 
Lectures 

Academic activities 
to be organized 

No. of Test/Assignment 
with topic and date 

1  Political Theory 
-Meaning and Definition 
-Nature and Scope 
-Importance 

12.09.2020 to 
07.10.2020 

14 
5 
5 
4 

Group Discussion  

2 State 
-Meaning and Definition 
-Elements of State 
-Origin Theories of State 

13.10.2020 to 
24.11.2020 

12 
4 
4 
4 

Guest Lecture Assignment for Topic I & 
II 

3 Liberty and Equality 
-Meaning and Definition 
-Kinds of Liberty and Equality 
-Relationship between Equality and Liberty 

25.11.20 to 
26.12.20 

15 
5 
5 
5 

Classroom Seminar  

4  Rights and Justice 
-Meaning and Definition 
-Different Kinds of Rights 
-Different Kinds of Justice   

27.12.21 to 
18.07.21 

14 
5 
5 
4 

Study on How the 
Rights Exits in 
Indian Political 
Society 

 

5 Democracy 
-Meaning and Definition 
-Basic Principle of Democracy 
-Types of Democracy 
-Challenges and Importance of Democracy 

19.01.21 to 
18.02.21 

     10 
      3 
      3 
      2 
      2 

Study of Basic 
Characteristics Of 
Indian Democracy 

 

                                               Teacher                                                                                                         HoD     



  Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur  
Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021)   
SEMESTER: II, IV & VI  (UG), I & III (PG) 

Department of Political Science 

Sub : Political Science               Name of Asst. Professor : Dr.Mahadev Gavhane 
 

Sr. No. Class Sem. Paper Course Code Marks Credit 

1 B.A. I II Political Ideologies-III U-POS-221 75 3 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 
Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021) 

B.A. First Year  Sem : II 

Political Ideologies - III 
 

Summary of Lesson Plan: 
Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 
Academic 

activities to be 
organized 

No. of Test/Assignment 
with topic and date 

1 Liberalism  
-Meaning and definition 
-Nature of Liberalism 
-Elements of Liberalism 

10.03.2021 to 
29.03.2021 

12 
4 
4 
4 

Group Discussion  

2 Nationalism 
-Meaning and Definition 
-Nature of Nationalism 
-Types Of Nationalism 

30.03.2021 to 
16.04.2021 

12 
4 

        4 
        4 

Online Guest 
Lecture 

Assignment for Topic I 
& II 

3 Marxism 
-Historical Materialism 
-Class Struggle Theory 
-Surplus Value Theory  
 

17.04.2021 to 
03.05.2021 

13 
5 
4 
4 

Online Classroom 
Seminar 

 

4 Feminism 
-Meaning Definition  
-Nature of Feminism 
-Types Of Feminism 

04.05.2021 to 
15.05.2021 

10 
4 
3 
3 

PPT Presentation  

 

Teacher                                                                                          HoD                                                                              Principal                                                                     



                                                                          


