(June 2020 to Nov. 2021)

SEMESTER: I, III & V (UG), I & III (PG)

### **Department of Political Science**

Sub: Political Science Name of Asst. Professor: Dr.Mahadev Gavhane

Sr. No.	Class	Sem.	Paper	Course Code	Marks	Credit
1	B.A. I	I	Political Concepts –I	U-POS-121	75	3

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021)

B.A. First Year Sem: I

### Political Concepts –I

#### **Summary of Lesson Plan:**

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic and date
1	Political Theory	12.09.2020 to	14	Group Discussion	
	-Meaning and Definition	07.10.2020	5		
	-Nature and Scope		5		
	-Importance		4		
2	State	13.10.2020 to	12	Guest Lecture	Assignment for Topic I &
	-Meaning and Definition	24.11.2020	4		II
	-Elements of State		4		
	-Origin Theories of State		4		
3	Liberty and Equality	25.11.20 to	15	Classroom Seminar	
	-Meaning and Definition	26.12.20	5		
	-Kinds of Liberty and Equality		5		
	-Relationship between Equality and Liberty		5		
4	Rights and Justice	27.12.21 to	14	Study on How the	
	-Meaning and Definition	18.07.21	5	Rights Exits in	
	-Different Kinds of Rights		5	Indian Political	
	-Different Kinds of Justice		4	Society	
5	Democracy	19.01.21 to	10	Study of Basic	
	-Meaning and Definition	18.02.21	3	Characteristics Of	
	-Basic Principle of Democracy		3	Indian Democracy	
	-Types of Democracy		2		
	-Challenges and Importance of Democracy		2		

Teacher HoD

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021) SEMESTER: II, IV & VI (UG), I & III (PG)

### **Department of Political Science**

Sub: Political Science Name of Asst. Professor: Dr.Mahadev Gavhane

	Sr. No.	Class	Sem.	Paper	Course Code	Marks	Credit
ſ	1	B.A. I	II	Political Ideologies-III	U-POS-221	75	3

(June 2020 to Nov. 2021)

B.A. First Year Sem: II

**Political Ideologies - III** 

#### **Summary of Lesson Plan:**

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic and date
1	Liberalism	10.03.2021 to	12	Group Discussion	
	-Meaning and definition	29.03.2021	4		
	-Nature of Liberalism		4		
	-Elements of Liberalism		4		
2	Nationalism	30.03.2021 to	12	Online Guest	Assignment for Topic I
	-Meaning and Definition	16.04.2021	4	Lecture	& II
	-Nature of Nationalism		4		
	-Types Of Nationalism		4		
3	Marxism	17.04.2021 to	13	Online Classroom	
	-Historical Materialism	03.05.2021	5	Seminar	
	-Class Struggle Theory		4		
	-Surplus Value Theory		4		
4	Feminism	04.05.2021 to	10	PPT Presentation	
	-Meaning Definition	15.05.2021	4		
	-Nature of Feminism		3		
	-Types Of Feminism		3		